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North Carolina Survey Results

In North Carolina, more than 350,000 adults, Q5
most of them working, cannot afford health

insurance on the wages they are paid in

industries like retail, construction, and food

service. Their incomes are too low to qualify

for the tax credits available through the

Affordable Care Act and too high to qualify for

Medicaid. They are stuck in the ‘insurance

coverage gap.’ The Legislature and Governor Q6
McCrory could fix the coverage gap by
creating a special North Carolina plan in
partnership with the Federal government. Do
you think North Carolina should make a plan to
fix the health insurance coverage gap, or not?
North Carolina should make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap ..........cccoeeeeeeeeeeiciieaaeee. 2%
North Carolina should not make a plan to fix
the health insurance gap..............ccccccceeeeen.... 2% Q7
NOE SUIE ... 6%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press
2.
WOomMan ... 33%
Man.........o 47% Qs

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 44%
Republican .............ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 34%
Independent ..............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii 22%

Do you consider yourself to be very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal .............ccccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 14%
Somewhat liberal .............cccccoooiiiiiiiiiininns 17%
Moderate...........ccccouuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 27%
Somewhat conservative..............cccoceeiiiinnn. 22%
Very conservative ..............cccccoeieeieiiiiiiiiaaaee. 20%
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If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ......ccoeiiiiiiiiieec e 6%
WHAIE ..o, 67%
African-American ...............c...ccccccvveeeeeeeennnnnn. 22%
(0117 USSR 5%
If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
press 4.
1810 29 ..o, 12%
3080 45 23%
4680 65 40%
OIAEr than 65 ...........ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 26%

Do you live in a rural area, an urban area, or a
suburban area?

Rural area ...........cccoooeeeeeieeeeieiiieeeieeeieeein 48%
Urban area...........ccccooeeeeeeiieiiieiiieeeieeeeen, 23%

Suburban area

How often would you say you attend church or
worship services: several times per week, once
per week, a couple times per month, once per
month, a couple times per year, once per year,
or never?

Several times per week..............cccccceeeeeeen... 27%
Once per week.........cccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee 26%
Couple times per month.................cccceeeee.. 12%
Once permonth .............ccccccooeeeeiiieieee 4%
Couple times peryear.............ccccceeeeeeeeeaenn.n. 12%
ONCe PEryear.......ccccccceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4%
NeVer ... 1%
Don't care t0 8@y ........coeeeeieeeiiiiiiiieeeee 3%
@ l B
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Q9 Over the next year do you think your personal Q10 What is your household’s annual income: less
financial situation will improve, stay about the than $20,000, $20,000 - $30,000, $30,000 -
same or get worse? $50,000, $50,000 - $75,000, $75,000 -

Your personal financial situation will improve $100,000, or more than $100,0007?
overthe next year ...........cccccccoeeeiiiiiaeennnnnnnnn. 24% Less than $20,000........ooooo 18%
Your personal financial situation will stay 13%
about the same over the next year................ 49% $20, 000 to $30, 000 ..o o
Your personal financial situation will get $30,000 to $50,000 ............c.oovveeeeeiiaaiiinnnn. 19%
worse over the next year...........ccccccceeeuunnn. 24% o
. $50,000 t0 $75,000 ............oovoeeeeeereeren, 15%
NOE SUIE ... 3% o
$75,000 t0 $100,0001................ccvveeereeernen. 1%
More than $100,000 ................cccccccoeene.... 12%
Don't care t0 8@y ........coeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee 12%
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Gender

Base |Woman| Man

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No

North Carolina should| 72% 75% 68%
make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 17% 27%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No
North Carolina should| 72% 84% 62% 62%

make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 13% 29% 30%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 4% 9% 8%

Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No
North Carolina should|72% 86% 86% 80% 61% 50%

make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should|22% 11% 11% 14% 32% 39%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 3% 2% 7% 8% 1%
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Race

African-
Base |Hispanic | White | American| Other

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No

North Carolina should| 72% 63% 72% 78% 49%
make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 28% 21% 19% 46%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 8% 7% 3% 5%

Age

18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than 65

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No

North Carolina should|72% 65% 70% 74% 73%
make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should|22% 32% 25% 19% 19%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 7% 8%
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Rural/Urban Area

Rural| Urban | Suburban

Base | area| area area
NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No
North Carolina should|72% 72% 71% 71%

make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should|22% 19% 25% 24%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 5%
Attend Church Frequency
Several times |Once per| Couple times | Once per| Couple times Once Don't care
Base per week week per month month per year | per year | Never to say
NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No
North Carolina should | 72% 72% 67% 71% 67% 69% 75% 85% 69%

make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 21% 26% 25% 30% 21% 20% 12% 22%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 7% 7% 4% 3% 10% 5% 3% 10%
January 8-12, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Financial Situation Improve/Worsen

Your personal financial situation| Your personal financial situation will | Your personal financial situation| Not
Base | will improve over the next year | stay about the same over the next year| will get worse over the next year| sure

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No

North Carolina should | 72% 80% 72% 62% 67%
make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 18% 21% 30% 12%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance
gap

Not sure| 6% 2% 7% 8% 21%

Income

Less than| $20,000 to| $30,000 to [ $50,000 to | $75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $20,000 $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000( $100,000 to say

NC Plan for Coverage
Gap Yes/No

North Carolina should| 72% 74% 77% 72% 72% 73% 70% 61%
make a plan to fix the
health insurance gap

North Carolina should | 22% 20% 17% 22% 21% 24% 25% 29%
not make a plan to fix
the health insurance

gap
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 11%
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